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CHAPTER 222—S. F. No. 334.

An Act to emend- sectioti 355} Revised Lmos of Minnesota
for 1905S relating to prohilitcd marriages.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Marriage of second cousins prohibited.—Section 1. That sec-
tion 3554 Revised Laws of 1905 be and the same hereby is
amended so as to read as follows:

Section 3554. No marriage shall be contracted -while either
of the parties has a husband or wife living; nor within six months
after either has been divorced from a former spouse; nor between
parties who are nearer of tin than second cousins, whether of the
half or whole blood, computed by the rules of tie civil law; nor
between persons either one of whom is epileptic, imbecile, feeble
minded or insane.

See. 2. This act shall taie effect and be in force from and
after July 1, 1911.

Approved April 18, 1911.

CHAPTER 223—S. F. No. 422.

An Act to a/mend- section 83% Revised Latos 1905} relating to
listing personal property /or taxation in ud$e of tfoitoi.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Tax commission to determine proper place of listing personal
property.—Section 1. That section 834 Revised Laws, 1905 bo
and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

834. Where listed in case of doubt.—In case of doubt as to
the proper place of listing personal property or where it cannot
be listed as in this chapter provided, if between places in the
same county, the place for listing1 and assessing shall be deter-
mined by the county board of equalization ; and if between dif-
ferent counties, or places in different counties, by the Minnesota
tax commission; and when determined in either case shall be as
binding as if fixed hereby.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
after its passage.

Approved April 18, 1911.


